RESOLUTION NO. 2015-05

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE
PUBLIC WORKS AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENTS

WHEREAS, the Radnor Township Board of Commissioners adopted the final
Comprehensive Budget for 2015 (v2) on December 8™ 2014

WHEREAS, the Capital Plan, approved as part of the 2014 Comprehensive Budget, lists
vehicles and equipment designated for the Public Works and Engineering Departments

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit “A” lists said equipment and vehicles
NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor
Township does hereby authorize purchase of Public Works an Engineering Departments’

vehicles and equipment, per Exhibit “A”, in accordance with the adopted 2015 Comprehensive
Budget (v2)

SO RESOLVED this 12th day of January, A.D., 2015
RADNOR TOWNSHIP

o Wil A%

Name: William A. Spinglef

2(ﬂiﬂe: President
ATTEST: —

Robert A, Zienkowski

Manager/Secretary




Exhibit A

Resolution #2015-05

Authorization to Purchase Public Works and Engineering Departments’ Vehicles and Equipment

Division
Solid Waste
Highway

Parks Maint
Parks Maint
Parks Maint
Sewer
Sewer
Engineering
Highway
Highway

Parks Maint
Parks Maint
Parks Maint
Parks Maint
Parks Maint
Parks Maint
Parks Maint
Parks Maint

Parks Maint
Fleet Maint
Parks Maint
Fleet Maint

Capital Plan — Comprehensive 2015 Budget for 2015 {v2)

Vehicle/Equipment Replaced Proposed Vehicle/Equip

1999 Packer
1997 Dump Truck

1994 Dump Truck
1997 Stake Body
2002 Pick Up
Push Camera
New to Fleet
2001 Suv

1990 Clam Bucket
1997 Snow Plow

Bo Connor Park
Cowan Parl

Dittmar Park

Emlen Tunnell Park
Odorisio Park

Encke Park

Radnor Memorial Park
W. Filipone Park

2006 Toro Mower
1999 Pressure Washer
2001 Mower Arm

Cost

2015 Packer
2015 Dump Truck

2015 Dump Truck
2015 Stake Body
2015 Pick up w/plow
Push Camera

ROW unit for Jet Truck
2015 -TBD

2015 Clam Bucket
2015 Snow Plow
Bleachers/Benches
(replace)
Bleachers/Benches
(replace)
Bleachers/Benches
(replace)
Bleachers/Benches
(replace)
Bleachers/Benches
(replace)
Bleachers/Benches
(replace)
Bleachers/Benches
(replace)
Bleachers/Benches
(replace)

2015 Toro (or equivalent)

2015 Pressure Washer
2015 Mower Arm
Rebuild Lifts

5yr lease purchase @
$40,000/yr

5 yr lease purchase @
$36,000/yr

5 yr lease purchase @
$36,000/yr

$36,000

$31,000

$16,000

$35,000

$25,000

$15,000

$10,000

$16,000
$10,000
$16,000
$16,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

5 yr lease purchase @
$20,000/yr
58,600

$25,000
$10,000



