#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2015-05**

### A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENTS

*WHEREAS*, the Radnor Township Board of Commissioners adopted the final Comprehensive Budget for 2015 (v2) on December 8<sup>th</sup>, 2014

WHEREAS, the Capital Plan, approved as part of the 2014 Comprehensive Budget, lists vehicles and equipment designated for the Public Works and Engineering Departments

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A" lists said equipment and vehicles

**NOW, THEREFORE,** be it **RESOLVED** by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor Township does hereby authorize purchase of Public Works an Engineering Departments' vehicles and equipment, per Exhibit "A", in accordance with the adopted 2015 Comprehensive Budget (v2)

SO RESOLVED this 12th day of January, A.D., 2015

RADNOR TOWNSHIP

By:

Name: William A. Spingl

Title: President

ATTEST:

Robert A. Zienkowski

Manager/Secretary

### Exhibit A

## Resolution #2015-05

# Authorization to Purchase Public Works and Engineering Departments' Vehicles and Equipment

## Capital Plan - Comprehensive 2015 Budget for 2015 (v2)

<u>Division</u>	Vehicle/Equipment Replaced	Proposed Vehicle/Equip	Cost
			5 yr lease purchase @
Solid Waste	1999 Packer	2015 Packer	\$40,000/yr
			5 yr lease purchase @
Highway	1997 Dump Truck	2015 Dump Truck	\$36,000/yr
			5 yr lease purchase @
Parks Maint	1994 Dump Truck	2015 Dump Truck	\$36,000/yr
Parks Maint	1997 Stake Body	2015 Stake Body	\$36,000
Parks Maint	2002 Pick Up	2015 Pick up w/plow	\$31,000
Sewer	Push Camera	Push Camera	\$16,000
Sewer	New to Fleet	ROW unit for Jet Truck	\$35,000
Engineering	2001 SUV	2015 - TBD	\$25,000
Highway	1990 Clam Bucket	2015 Clam Bucket	\$15,000
Highway	1997 Snow Plow	2015 Snow Plow	\$10,000
		Bleachers/Benches	
Parks Maint	Bo Connor Park	(replace)	\$16,000
		Bleachers/Benches	
Parks Maint	Cowan Park	(replace)	\$10,000
		Bleachers/Benches	
Parks Maint	Dittmar Park	(replace)	\$16,000
		Bleachers/Benches	
Parks Maint	Emlen Tunnell Park	(replace)	\$16,000
	•	Bleachers/Benches	
Parks Maint	Odorisio Park	(replace)	\$20,000
5.1.141.	- 1 - 1	Bleachers/Benches	4
Parks Maint	Encke Park	(replace)	\$20,000
Daulia Matia	Badaaa Maratin Din I	Bleachers/Benches	4
Parks Maint	Radnor Memorial Park	(replace)	\$20,000
Parks Maint	W. Filinana Daule	Bleachers/Benches	ć20.000
Parks Wallit	W. Filipone Park	(replace)	\$20,000
Parks Maint	2006 Toro Mower	201E Toro (or agriculent)	5 yr lease purchase @
Fleet Maint		2015 Toro (or equivalent)	\$20,000/yr
Parks Maint	1999 Pressure Washer	2015 Pressure Washer	\$8,600
	2001 Mower Arm	2015 Mower Arm	\$25,000
Fleet Maint		Rebuild Lifts	\$10,000